
182 Warren, Presley 
(Memorial)

00:19:02.5101 6:05 SO

125 Barker, Haley 
(Boonville)

00:19:51.8662 6:21 SO

203 Ward, Michaela 
(North)

00:20:01.2703 6:24 SR

174 Elpers, Carlie 
(Memorial)

00:20:14.4564 6:28 SO

179 Mulzer, Mallory 
(Memorial)

00:20:22.1605 6:31 SR

181 Sievern, Claire 
(Memorial)

00:20:24.0966 6:32 FR

166 Mcdurmon, Grace 
(Mater Dei)

00:20:29.1067 6:33 SO

136 Noland, Renee 
(Castle)

00:20:33.5768 6:35 JR

180 Schopmeyer, Kait 
(Memorial)

00:20:37.6369 6:36 JR

173 Delancey, Rachel 
(Memorial)

00:20:44.72010 6:38 FR

161 Fehrenbacher, Jenna 
(Mater Dei)

00:20:51.86011 6:40 FR

190 Roy, Savannah (Mt. 
Vernon)

00:20:52.17312 6:41 JR

201 Shorter, Bailey 
(North)

00:20:59.90313 6:43 JR

168 Peterlin, Hope (Mater 
Dei)

00:21:03.37314 6:44 JR

143 Dardeen, Claire 
(Central)

00:21:03.88615 6:44 SO

196 Grimm, Mary Beth 
(North)

00:21:17.57616 6:49 SR

194 Fisher, Hadley 
(North)

00:21:18.53617 6:49 FR

130 Sloan, Taryn 
(Boonville)

00:21:35.60318 6:54 SO

139 Warren, Victoria 
(Castle)

00:21:48.80619 6:59 JR

127 Faulkner, Alyssia 
(Boonville)

00:21:55.84320 7:01 FR

189 Oakman, Rebecca 
(Mt. Vernon)

00:21:56.75621 7:01 SR

202 Stucke, Reagan 
(North)

00:21:57.80622 7:01 JR

129 Overton, Shae 
(Boonville)

00:22:04.60323 7:04 SR

200 Roth, Stephanie 
(North)

00:22:09.42624 7:05 JR

160 Duncan, Lily (Mater 
Dei)

00:22:09.81625 7:05 SR

176 Hooper, Ah'tahja 
(Memorial)

00:22:09.92626 7:05 SO

145 Orth, Emily (Central) 00:22:15.61627 7:07 SO
195 Francis, Kelsey 

(North)
00:22:28.05628 7:11 SR

169 Rexing, Kelsey 
(Mater Dei)

00:22:39.97029 7:15 SO

208 French, Jasmine 
(North Posey)

00:22:50.54630 7:18 FR

126 Divine, Brooke 
(Boonville)

00:23:00.33031 7:22 JR

133 Hemmerlein, Adele 
(Castle)

00:23:02.97032 7:22 SO

165 Mccann, Grace 
(Mater Dei)

00:23:16.90633 7:27 JR

135 Noland, Heidi 
(Castle)

00:23:30.87634 7:31 FR

221 Winters, Emily (Reitz) 00:23:32.37635 7:32 SR
210 Newcomer, Shelbi 

(North Posey)
00:23:33.32636 7:32 SR

140 Werne, Megan 
(Castle)

00:23:34.45637 7:32 JR

218 Schnautz, Sarah 
(Reitz)

00:23:37.37638 7:33 JR

141 Brown, Emma 
(Central)

00:23:38.46639 7:34 SO

209 Libbert, Danielle 
(North Posey)

00:23:40.53640 7:34 FR

188 Mccloud, Kelley (Mt. 
Vernon)

00:23:49.55041 7:37 SR

157 Trinh, Allyssa 
(Harrison)

00:23:58.64342 7:40 JR

186 Kelley, Sarah (Mt. 
Vernon)

00:24:03.39343 7:42 SO

164 Herrmann, Emily 
(Mater Dei)

00:24:21.86344 7:48 FR

191 Selke, Makala (Mt. 
Vernon)

00:24:23.92045 7:48 JR

206 Brand, April (North 
Posey)

00:24:29.80346 7:50 JR

215 Brown, Destiny 
(Reitz)

00:24:37.00647 7:53 SR

158 Wynne, Gabriella 
(Harrison)

00:24:56.47048 7:59 SR

148 Windle, Alison 
(Central)

00:25:33.92349 8:11 JR

212 Spann, Lydia (North 
Posey)

00:25:56.70650 8:18 JR

220 Symon, Sophia 
(Reitz)

00:26:02.57051 8:20 SO

219 Stafford, Alixandria 
(Reitz)

00:26:06.61652 8:21 JR

152 Bauer, Cicely 
(Harrison)

00:26:08.13053 8:22 FR

132 Albertson, Molly 
(Castle)

00:26:09.15054 8:22 SR

216 Cook, Brianna (Reitz) 00:26:21.28355 8:26 FR
211 Smith, Riley (North 

Posey)
00:26:24.92056 8:27 JR

155 Mastison, Elyse 
(Harrison)

00:26:25.70357 8:27 FR

156 Smith, Madisyn 
(Harrison)

00:26:27.12658 8:28 JR

192 Simpson, Madison 
(Mt. Vernon)

00:26:30.07659 8:29 SR

224 Pritchett, Sarah 
(Signature School)

00:26:54.12360 8:36 FR

222 Koch, Lauren 
(Signature School)

00:26:54.37361 8:36 SO

217 Davis, Gabrielle 
(Reitz)

00:27:12.66062 8:42 SR

183 Bippus, Nina (Mt. 
Vernon)

00:27:54.05663 8:56 FR

150 Ziliak, Meredith 
(Central)

00:29:08.69064 9:19 JR

204 Aberanthy, Abby 
(North Posey)

00:29:28.64665 9:26 JR

146 Perry, Arika (Central) 00:29:50.22066 9:33 JR
223 Mundle, Mariam 

(Signature School)
00:30:32.45367 9:46 JR
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Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Memorial 25

2 North 71

3 Mater Dei 86

4 Boonville 94

5 Castle 130

6 Mt. Vernon 162

7 Central 192

8 North Posey 202

9 Reitz 223

10 Harrison 258

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

Signature School 3

Page: 1 of 6Printed: 10/10/2015 11:34:34 AM40LB Sledgehammer Productions

Mater Dei Sectional- Girls



Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Memorial 7 25

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Presley Warren 00:19:02.510 1

2 4 Carlie Elpers 00:20:14.456 4

3 5 Mallory Mulzer 00:20:22.160 5

4 6 Claire Sievern 00:20:24.096 6

5 9 Kait Schopmeyer 00:20:37.636 9

6 10 Rachel Delancey 00:20:44.720 0

7 26 Ah'tahja Hooper 00:22:09.926 0

2 North 7 71

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Michaela Ward 00:20:01.270 3

2 13 Bailey Shorter 00:20:59.903 13

3 16 Mary Beth Grimm 00:21:17.576 16

4 17 Hadley Fisher 00:21:18.536 17

5 22 Reagan Stucke 00:21:57.806 22

6 24 Stephanie Roth 00:22:09.426 0

7 28 Kelsey Francis 00:22:28.056 0

3 Mater Dei 7 86

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Grace Mcdurmon 00:20:29.106 7

2 11 Jenna Fehrenbacher 00:20:51.860 11

3 14 Hope Peterlin 00:21:03.373 14

4 25 Lily Duncan 00:22:09.816 25

5 29 Kelsey Rexing 00:22:39.970 29

6 33 Grace Mccann 00:23:16.906 0

7 44 Emily Herrmann 00:24:21.863 0

4 Boonville 5 94

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Haley Barker 00:19:51.866 2

2 18 Taryn Sloan 00:21:35.603 18

3 20 Alyssia Faulkner 00:21:55.843 20

4 23 Shae Overton 00:22:04.603 23

5 31 Brooke Divine 00:23:00.330 31

5 Castle 6 130

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 8 Renee Noland 00:20:33.576 8

2 19 Victoria Warren 00:21:48.806 19

3 32 Adele Hemmerlein 00:23:02.970 32
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4 34 Heidi Noland 00:23:30.876 34

5 37 Megan Werne 00:23:34.456 37

6 54 Molly Albertson 00:26:09.150 0

6 Mt. Vernon 7 162

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 12 Savannah Roy 00:20:52.173 12

2 21 Rebecca Oakman 00:21:56.756 21

3 41 Kelley Mccloud 00:23:49.550 41

4 43 Sarah Kelley 00:24:03.393 43

5 45 Makala Selke 00:24:23.920 45

6 59 Madison Simpson 00:26:30.076 0

7 63 Nina Bippus 00:27:54.056 0

7 Central 6 192

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Claire Dardeen 00:21:03.886 15

2 27 Emily Orth 00:22:15.616 27

3 39 Emma Brown 00:23:38.466 39

4 49 Alison Windle 00:25:33.923 49

5 64 Meredith Ziliak 00:29:08.690 62

6 66 Arika Perry 00:29:50.220 0

8 North Posey 7 202

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 30 Jasmine French 00:22:50.546 30

2 36 Shelbi Newcomer 00:23:33.326 36

3 40 Danielle Libbert 00:23:40.536 40

4 46 April Brand 00:24:29.803 46

5 50 Lydia Spann 00:25:56.706 50

6 56 Riley Smith 00:26:24.920 0

7 65 Abby Aberanthy 00:29:28.646 0

9 Reitz 7 223

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 35 Emily Winters 00:23:32.376 35

2 38 Sarah Schnautz 00:23:37.376 38

3 47 Destiny Brown 00:24:37.006 47

4 51 Sophia Symon 00:26:02.570 51

5 52 Alixandria Stafford 00:26:06.616 52

6 55 Brianna Cook 00:26:21.283 0

7 62 Gabrielle Davis 00:27:12.660 0

10 Harrison 5 258

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 42 Allyssa Trinh 00:23:58.643 42
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2 48 Gabriella Wynne 00:24:56.470 48

3 53 Cicely Bauer 00:26:08.130 53

4 57 Elyse Mastison 00:26:25.703 57

5 58 Madisyn Smith 00:26:27.126 58
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Presley Warren SO 00:19:02.510 Memorial

2 2 Haley Barker SO 00:19:51.866 Boonville

3 3 Michaela Ward SR 00:20:01.270 North

4 4 Carlie Elpers SO 00:20:14.456 Memorial

5 5 Mallory Mulzer SR 00:20:22.160 Memorial

6 6 Claire Sievern FR 00:20:24.096 Memorial

7 7 Grace Mcdurmon SO 00:20:29.106 Mater Dei

8 8 Renee Noland JR 00:20:33.576 Castle

9 9 Kait Schopmeyer JR 00:20:37.636 Memorial

10 10 Rachel Delancey FR 00:20:44.720 Memorial

11 11 Jenna Fehrenbacher FR 00:20:51.860 Mater Dei

12 12 Savannah Roy JR 00:20:52.173 Mt. Vernon

13 13 Bailey Shorter JR 00:20:59.903 North

14 14 Hope Peterlin JR 00:21:03.373 Mater Dei

15 15 Claire Dardeen SO 00:21:03.886 Central

16 16 Mary Beth Grimm SR 00:21:17.576 North

17 17 Hadley Fisher FR 00:21:18.536 North

18 18 Taryn Sloan SO 00:21:35.603 Boonville

19 19 Victoria Warren JR 00:21:48.806 Castle

20 20 Alyssia Faulkner FR 00:21:55.843 Boonville

21 21 Rebecca Oakman SR 00:21:56.756 Mt. Vernon

22 22 Reagan Stucke JR 00:21:57.806 North

23 23 Shae Overton SR 00:22:04.603 Boonville

24 24 Stephanie Roth JR 00:22:09.426 North

25 25 Lily Duncan SR 00:22:09.816 Mater Dei

26 26 Ah'tahja Hooper SO 00:22:09.926 Memorial

27 27 Emily Orth SO 00:22:15.616 Central

28 28 Kelsey Francis SR 00:22:28.056 North

29 29 Kelsey Rexing SO 00:22:39.970 Mater Dei

30 30 Jasmine French FR 00:22:50.546 North Posey

31 31 Brooke Divine JR 00:23:00.330 Boonville

32 32 Adele Hemmerlein SO 00:23:02.970 Castle

33 33 Grace Mccann JR 00:23:16.906 Mater Dei

34 34 Heidi Noland FR 00:23:30.876 Castle

35 35 Emily Winters SR 00:23:32.376 Reitz
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36 36 Shelbi Newcomer SR 00:23:33.326 North Posey

37 37 Megan Werne JR 00:23:34.456 Castle

38 38 Sarah Schnautz JR 00:23:37.376 Reitz

39 39 Emma Brown SO 00:23:38.466 Central

40 40 Danielle Libbert FR 00:23:40.536 North Posey

41 41 Kelley Mccloud SR 00:23:49.550 Mt. Vernon

42 42 Allyssa Trinh JR 00:23:58.643 Harrison

43 43 Sarah Kelley SO 00:24:03.393 Mt. Vernon

44 44 Emily Herrmann FR 00:24:21.863 Mater Dei

45 45 Makala Selke JR 00:24:23.920 Mt. Vernon

46 46 April Brand JR 00:24:29.803 North Posey

47 47 Destiny Brown SR 00:24:37.006 Reitz

48 48 Gabriella Wynne SR 00:24:56.470 Harrison

49 49 Alison Windle JR 00:25:33.923 Central

50 50 Lydia Spann JR 00:25:56.706 North Posey

51 51 Sophia Symon SO 00:26:02.570 Reitz

52 52 Alixandria Stafford JR 00:26:06.616 Reitz

53 53 Cicely Bauer FR 00:26:08.130 Harrison

54 54 Molly Albertson SR 00:26:09.150 Castle

55 55 Brianna Cook FR 00:26:21.283 Reitz

56 56 Riley Smith JR 00:26:24.920 North Posey

57 57 Elyse Mastison FR 00:26:25.703 Harrison

58 58 Madisyn Smith JR 00:26:27.126 Harrison

59 59 Madison Simpson SR 00:26:30.076 Mt. Vernon

60 0 Sarah Pritchett FR 00:26:54.123 Signature School

61 0 Lauren Koch SO 00:26:54.373 Signature School

62 60 Gabrielle Davis SR 00:27:12.660 Reitz

63 61 Nina Bippus FR 00:27:54.056 Mt. Vernon

64 62 Meredith Ziliak JR 00:29:08.690 Central

65 63 Abby Aberanthy JR 00:29:28.646 North Posey

66 64 Arika Perry JR 00:29:50.220 Central

67 0 Mariam Mundle JR 00:30:32.453 Signature School
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